The 72nd Student Senate
Consent Resolution: # 23
Sponsored by: Senator Kundhavi Gnanam
WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on Monday, March 2nd, 2020 in
Strozier 107J at 5:30pm

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by Recognized Student

Organizations:

Group

Program Title,
Date,
Location

Contractual
Services

Expense

Food

Clothing
&
Awards

TOTAL:

Darasa

T-Shirts

$0

$0

$0

$760

$760

PeaceJam

Public Talk with
Leymah Gbowee,
April 3rd, 2020,
Turnbull
Conference
Center

$0

$2,250

$0

$0

$2,250

Autism Speaks
U

2020 Tallahassee
Autism Speaks
Walk,
Unconquered
Statue, March
29th 2020

$0

$1303

$0

$0

$1303

Camp Kesem

T-Shirts

$0

$0

$0

$1350

$1350

LADIES

T-Shirts

$0

$0

$0

$552

$552

TOTAL:

$6215

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY SECOND STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA

STATE UNIVERSITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of
all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following Students;
Jack Denton, Senate President,
Alexander Harmon, Student Senate Pro-Tempore

Dawkins, Caleb, Student Body Treasurer







